
Joe Basile Valerie Champ  Dana B. Barr

Director, Food & Drug Lab Product Manager Research Professor, Department of

AL Dept. of Agriculture & Ind. Detekt Design Group Environmental and Occupational Health

1445 Federal Drive 2101 East Saint Elmo Road Rollins School of Public Health of Emory U.

Montgomery, AL  36107 Austin, TX 78744  1518 Clifton Rd, NE, Room 272

Phone:  (334) 240-7305 Phone: (512) 912-0887 ext 5# Atlanta, GA  30322

joseph.basile@agi.alabama.gov valerie@idetekt.com Phone:  (404) 727-9605

dbbarr@emory.edu

Ynés R. Ortega Denise Mitchell Bill Holmes

Associate Professor Microbiology Global Ingredient Safety Scientist Director,  Analytics & Process Chemistry

University of Georgia Mars Incorporated University of Louisiana Energy Institue

1109 Experiment St 315 Cool Springs Boulevard PO Box 43612

Griffin, GA 30223 Franklin, TN  37067 131 Rex Street, Madison Hall  224

Phone: (770) 233-5587 Phone:  (615) 628-5428 Lafayette, LA  70504

ortega@uga.edu denise.mitchell@effem.com Phone: (337) 326-6861

bill@louisiana.edu

Raymond Allum Stephen Bell Kristin Roberts

Environmental Manager Microbiologist NSIL Instrument Account Manager

Division of Food Safety , FL Dept of AG Quality Manager Thermo Fisher Scientific

3125 Conner Blvd., Lab 3 NOAA Fisheries Kennesaw, GA

Tallahassee, FL 32399 3209 Pascagoula, MS 39567 470-927-6194

Phone:  (850) 617-7509 Phone: (228) 549-1720 Kristin.Roberts@thermofisher.com

raymond.allum@fdacs.com stephen.bell@noaa.gov

J. Dana Shell Zachary Sealy Val Suktankar

Grant Supervisory Coordinator Diretor, Pesticide Residue Laboratory Supervisory Microbiologist (Retired)

Georgia Dept. of Ag AL Dept. of Agriculture & Ind. FDA Southeast Regional Lab

19 MLK Jr. Dr. 1171 Wire Road 60 8th Street, NE 

Atlanta, Ga. 30334 Auburn, AL  36832 Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: (404) 686-1113 Phone:  (334) 780-0703 Phone: (404) 626-2370

joseph.shell@agr.georgia.gov zachary.sealy@agi.alabama.gov val_uga@yahoo.com

Matthew Sica Beth Hardin Volha Yakimavets

Technical Program Manager Laboratory Director  (Retired) Lead Research Specialist

Perry Johnson Laboratory Accreditation SC Dept of Pesticide Regulation Laboratory of Exposure Assessment &

755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1325 Clemson University Development of Enviro. Research 

Troy, MI 48084 Anderson, SC 29621 Rollins School of Public Health

Phone: (248) 519-2603 Phone: 864-617-7835 Emory University, Atlanta, GA

msica@pjlabs.com Bhardin45@aol.com Phone: (404) 567-3737

volha.yakimavets@emory.edu

Anthony Repay Prashant Singh Pratik Banerjee

Laboratory Director Associate Professor Associate Professor of Food Safety

Method Testing Laboratories College of Health and Human Sciences Dept. of Food Science & Human Nutrition

2720 Broadway Center Blvd. 416 Sandels Building College of AG, Consumer & Enviro. Sci.

Brandon, FL 33510 Florida State University University of Illinois  Urbana-Champaign

Phone: (219) 902-9100 Tallahassee, FL 32306 105 Agricultural Bioprocess Laboratory

arepay@methodtestinglabs.com psingh2@fsu.edu Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: (217) 300-0260

pratik@illinois.edu
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Jim McGuire Peter L. Morton Chantale Mays 

Chemical Branch Manager (Retired) Associate Research Scientist Business Unit Manager

TN Department of Agriculture Department of Oceanography Eurofins

415 Carriage House Lane. Texas A&M University 2460 Mountain Industrial Blvd 

Hendersonville, TN  37204-0627 608 Eller O&M Building Tucker, GA 30084 

Phone: (615) 429-3011 College Station, TX 77843 Phone: (470) 540-1530 

jamesgail415@att.net Phone: (757) 375-2904 Chantale.Mays@ft.eurofinsus.com

pete.morton@tamu.edu

Kasi V Somayajula

Director, Principal Anal. Chem. Scientist

The Coca-Cola Company, TEC 835

Atlanta, GA 30313

404-821-4436

ksomayajula@coca-cola.com
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